
 
 

MTHONJANENI MUNICIPALITY 
                                         

INVITATION TO BID 
 

Bids are hereby invited for the following: 
 

BID NUMBER PROJECT NAME CIDB 
GRADING 

COMPULSORY 
BRIEFING 
MEETING 

TENDER 
CLOSING 
DATE 

M13-2017/18 Construction of 
Mpevu Community 
Hall – Ward 9 

4 GB or 
Higher 

17 April 2018 
@ 10h00 

25 April 2018 
@ 11h00 

M14-2017/18 Construction of 
Gobihlahla Creche – 
Ward 11 

3 GB or 
Higher 

17 April 2018 
@ 10h00 

25 April 2018 
@ 11h00 

M15-2017/18 Construction of 
Ntombokazi 
Community Hall – 
Ward 12 

4 GB or 
Higher 

18 April 2018 
@ 10h00 

25 April 2018 
@ 11h00 

 
Bid documents will be obtainable from the Municipal SCM office at 21 Reinhold Street, 
Melmoth on the day of the compulsory briefing meetings. A non-refundable cash 
payment of R403.00 will be charged per document. No cheques will be accepted. 
 
Prospective Bidders are required to attend a compulsory bid briefing and site inspection 
meetings with the Municipal representatives at Mthonjaneni Municipality, 21 Reinhold 
Street, Melmoth 3835 at specified time. Documents will be distributed at the site 
briefing meetings only to those bidders that have reserved and paid for the Bid 
documents prior to the meetings. To reserve a bid document, prospective Bidders are 
required to email a reservation request stating the Bid Number, Name and Contact 
details of the Bidder to scmmanager@mthonjaneni.org.za on or before the 16 April 
2018 at 15h00. 
 
Enquiries relating to the Bid Documents must be directed to the SCM Manager: Mr. BD 
Mlondo on Tel: 035-4502082; email: scmmanager@mthonjaneni.org.za and all technical 

mailto:scmmanager@mthonjaneni.org.za
mailto:scmmanager@mthonjaneni.org.za


enquiries must be directed to the Director Technical Services: Mrs. SF Mchunu on Tel: 
035-4502082; email: dtsec@mthonjaneni.org.za. (Only during office hours) 
 
All Bids will be evaluated and adjudicated on 80/20 preference points system. Bidders 
are encouraged to register with Central Suppliers Database (CSD) and Mthonjaneni 
Municipality’s database. Bidders not registered will be regarded as non-responsive.   
 
Bids are to be completed, sealed and endorsed with the relevant Bid Number and must 
be deposited in the official tender box not later than 11h00 on the closing date 25 April 
2018, bids will then be opened in public. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after 
the closing date of the submission of Bids. 
 
Mthonjaneni Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and 
reserves the right to accept any bid in whole or part.  
 
PP Sibiya 
Municipal Manager     

tel:035
tel:035
mailto:dtsec@mthonjaneni.org.za

